

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K

## NOTICE

Subject: Select list for the post of Veterinary Assistant Surgeon in Animal **Husbandry Department.** 

It is hereby informed that J&K Public Service Commission vide letter No. PSC/DR/VAS/2022 Dated. 28.11.2024 has recommended Ms. Iqra Javaid D/o Javaid Ahmad Qureshi R/o 73 Dreygam Kremshora Khansahib, Budgam for the post of Veterinary Assistant Surgeon in Animal Husbandry Department.

In order to seek the character and antecedents verification from CID. above candidate is directed to furnish her working Mobile No. and email ID to Mr. Sahil Jandyal, Additional Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department Room No. B9, Near JK Bank, Civil Sectt Jammu, Mobile No. 9419234144,e-mail (sahiljandyal.kas@jk.gov.in) within seven days from the issuance of this notice, on following format.

Name of the candidate	,
Parentage	
Permanent Address as per domicile certificate	
Mobile No.	
E-mail. Address	
Roll No.	
Merit in the select list	

(Nasir Bilal Shah)

10 -02-2025

Under Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

No: ASHF-AH0GAZ/74/2024

Copy to:

1. Director Information and Public Relations, J&K with the request to publish the notice in two leading dailies of J&K for wide publicity.

- 2. Director Animal Husbandry Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Mr. Sahil Jandyal, Nodal Officer, Additional Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 5. Ms. Iqra Javaid D/o Javaid Ahmad Qureshi R/o 73 Dreygam Kremshora Khansahib, Budgam.
- 6. Incharge website for uploading the notice.

4.